Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2003) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENT	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Benchmark Storage Innovations, Inc.	Name: Quantum Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 1650 Technology Drive
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)11/13/2002	
Assignment X Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Jose
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip:95110
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 6,592,063	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Tached? Yes X No.
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Mark James Spolyar	X Authorized to be charged by credit card
Law Office of Mark J. Spolyar	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Street Address:2200 Cesar Chavez, Suite 8	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Oli On Francisco	8. Payment Information
City:San Francisco State:CA Zip:94124	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5336
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94124</u> Phone Number: 415-826-7966	Expiration Date 10/2008
Fax Number:415-480-1780	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:mark@spolyar-iplaw.com	
	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Mark James Spolyar Name of Barran Signature	September 27, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018323 FRAME: 0468

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BENCHMARK STORAGE INNOVATIONS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "QUANTUM CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "QUANTUM CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 7:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

2115952 8100M

020700704

DATE: PATENT

AUTHENTICATION: 2088387

REEL: 018323 FRAME: 0469

11/13/2002 19:35

NO.887 002

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF BENCHMARK STORAGE INNOVATIONS, INC. INTO QUANTUM CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Quantum Corporation, a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify:

FIRST: The names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations to this merger are as follows:

Benchmark Storage Innovations, Inc. Quantum Corporation

Delaware

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the corporation surviving the merger is Quantum Corporation.

FOURTH: The Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Quantum Corporation shall be the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The executed agreement of merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, 501 Sycamore Drive, Milpitas, CA 95035. A copy will be provided, upon request and without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 07:45 PM 11/13/2002 020700704 - 2115952

PATENT REEL: 018323 FRAME: 0470 11/13/2002 19:35

NO.887 003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Quantum Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name this 13th day of November, 2002.

QUANTUM CORPORATION

By:

Name: Show-

Tide: VP

Course

2

\$4792.01-Palo Alto Server 1A - MSV

PATENT

REEL: 018323 FRAME: 0471